out using the SPSS 25.0 for windows program with the following criteria: (a) If r count > r 

table then the statement is declared valid; (b) If r count < r table then the statement is 

declared invalid. Based on the results of the validity of the data in this study, 112 (one 

hundred and twelve) respondents with 3 (three) independent variables can be seen in table 

3 which shows that r count > r table (0.155) so that it can be stated that the data in this 

study is valid. 

Table 3. Validity Test Results 

X1 X2 X3 Y 

Statement r count Statement r count Statement r count Statement r count

[...]

value of Cronbach's Alpha < 0.6 then it is not reliable. According to Priyatno (2013) that a 

variable is said to be reliable if it has a Cronbach's Alpha value > 0.6. Based on table 4 the 

results of the reliability test in this study were carried out on 112 (one hundred and twelve) 

respondents using statements that were valid in the validity test stated that all of them were 

reliable. 

Table 4. Reliability Test Results 

Variable Croncbach's Alpha Count Test results 

Tax Literacy (X1) 0.916 Reliable 

Taxpayer Awareness (X2) 0.924 Reliable